# ecourtsindia.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25389/2011
STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JASVIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

SLP(C) No. 25391/2011

SLP(C) No. 26413/2012

SLP(C) No. 685/2013

SLP(C) No. 5912/2013

SLP(C) No. 11358/2013

SLP(C) No. 31811/2013

SLP(C) No. 31812/2013

(With Office Report)

Date: 10/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

### SLP(C) No.25389/2011

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos. 1-5, 14, 23 & 25-27 shall be taken by

the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitionerS within the period provided above. SLP(C) No. 25391/2011

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.54-58, 67, 69, 70, 72 & 74-76 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

The respondent No.41 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of the said respondent.

### SLP(C) No. 26413/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.3,4,6,9,11, 14-15, 19 & 20 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

# SLP(C) No. 11358/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.7 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

....3

## SLP(C) No. 685/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.34 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

# SLP(C) No. 5912/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to furnish the particulars of the Trial court through whom the notice has to be served on the unserved respondents.

### SLP(C) No. 31811/2013

The office report is that the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready. SLP(C) No.31812/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

List again on 13.05.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB